
Program MassDOT 
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Funds
Federal Funds Non-Federal 

Funds

Federal Fiscal Year 2026

Section 1A / Regionally Prioritized Projects $26,617,422 $21,293,938 $5,323,484

Roadway Reconstruction 607231 Pioneer Valley Williamsburg
WILLIAMSBURG- RECONSTRUCTION OF 
MOUNTAIN STREET 1 STBG $5,000,000 $4,000,000 $1,000,000

Roadway Reconstruction 608881 Pioneer Valley Longmeadow

LONGMEADOW- SPRINGFIELD- 
RESURFACING AND INTERSECTION 
IMPROVEMENTS ON LONGMEADOW 
STREET (ROUTE 5) AND CONVERSE 
STREET (0.84 MILES) 2 STBG $4,969,862 $3,975,890 $993,972

Roadway Reconstruction 608886 Pioneer Valley Chesterfield
CHESTERFIELD- RECONSTRUCTION OF 
NORTH ROAD AND DAMON POND ROAD 1 STBG $3,391,732 $2,713,386 $678,346

Roadway Reconstruction 609061 Pioneer Valley Chicopee

CHICOPEE- INTERSECTION 
IMPROVEMENTS AT MONTGOMERY 
STREET, GRANBY ROAD, AND 
MCKINSTRY AVENUE 2 STBG $12,022,588 $9,618,070 $2,404,518

Roadway Reconstruction 609286 Pioneer Valley Northampton

NORTHAMPTON- DOWNTOWN 
COMPLETE STREETS CORRIDOR AND 
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON 
MAIN STREET (ROUTE 9) 2 STBG $1,233,240 $986,592 $246,648

STBG Programmed $26,617,422 $21,293,938 $5,323,484

Total Programmed for Pioneer Valley Region Projects* $26,617,422 $21,293,938 $5,323,484

Program Target for Pioneer Valley Region Projects $31,520,356 $25,216,285 $6,304,071

Target Funds Available for Pioneer Valley Region Projects $4,902,934 $3,922,347 $980,587

Section 1B / Earmark or Discretionary Grant Funded Projects $6,673,239 $5,468,191 $1,205,048

Earmark Discretionary 609286 Pioneer Valley Northampton

NORTHAMPTON- DOWNTOWN 
COMPLETE STREETS CORRIDOR AND 
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON 
MAIN STREET (ROUTE 9) 2 HPP $1,357,973 $1,086,378 $271,595

Bicycle and Pedestrian S12835 Pioneer Valley Springfield
SPRINGFIELD- ARMORY SAFE ROUTES 
TO NATIONAL PARKS IMPROVEMENTS 2 FLAP $648,000 $648,000 $0
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Earmark Discretionary 608881 Pioneer Valley Longmeadow

LONGMEADOW- SPRINGFIELD- 
RESURFACING AND INTERSECTION 
IMPROVEMENTS ON LONGMEADOW 
STREET (ROUTE 5) AND CONVERSE 
STREET (0.84 MILES) 2 HPP $262,383 $209,906 $52,477

Earmark Discretionary 609061 Pioneer Valley Chicopee

CHICOPEE- INTERSECTION 
IMPROVEMENTS AT MONTGOMERY 
STREET, GRANBY ROAD, AND 
MCKINSTRY AVENUE 2 HPP $807,033 $645,626 $161,407

Earmark Discretionary S13327 Pioneer Valley Holyoke
HOLYOKE- COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY 
ACTION PLAN (SS4A) 2 SS4A $197,850 $158,280 $39,570

Earmark Discretionary S13329 Pioneer Valley

PVPC- REGIONAL SAFETY ACTION PLAN 
AND DEMONSTRATION PROJECT (SS4A)

2 SS4A $1,250,000 $1,000,000 $250,000

Earmark Discretionary S13330 Pioneer Valley Westfield
WESTFIELD- SS4A PLANNING AND 
DEMONSTRATION GRANT (SS4A) 2 SS4A $250,000 $200,000 $50,000

Earmark Discretionary S13360 Pioneer Valley Chicopee

CHICOPEE- INITIATIVE TO PLAN AND 
IMPLEMENT COMPLETE AND SAFE 
STREETS FOR ALL (SS4A) 2 SS4A $400,000 $320,000 $80,000

Earmark Discretionary S13370 Pioneer Valley Longmeadow

Railroad Grade Crossing Elimination 
Program Grant - Longmeadow Passive 
Crossing Improvement Project 2 Other FA $1,500,000 $1,200,000 $300,000

Section 2A / State Prioritized Reliability Projects $18,197,902 $15,886,344 $2,311,558

Non-Interstate Pavement 612109 Pioneer Valley Multiple

CHICOPEE- SOUTH HADLEY- 
RESURFACING AND RELATED WORK ON 
ROUTE 33 2 NHPP $4,917,678 $3,934,142 $983,536

Safety Improvements 611953 Pioneer Valley Multiple

SPRINGFIELD- CHICOPEE- GUIDE AND 
TRAFFIC SIGN REPLACEMENT ON A 
SECTION OF INTERSTATE 291 2 HSIP $887,740 $798,966 $88,774

Interstate Pavement 614009 Multiple Multiple

DEERFIELD TO NORTHAMPTON- 
INTERSTATE PAVEMENT 
PRESERVATION ON I-91 2 NHPP-I $12,392,484 $11,153,236 $1,239,248

*Only includes funds counting against obligation authority Reported Date: 1/29/2026 7:29:41 AM Page 2 of 13
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Section 2C / State Prioritized Expansion Projects $6,875,448 $5,500,358 $1,375,090

Bicycle and Pedestrian 610657 Pioneer Valley Multiple

EASTHAMPTON- NORTHAMPTON- 
INSTALLATION OF A SHARED-USE PATH 
ALONG MOUNT TOM ROAD FROM THE 
MANHAN TRAIL TO ATWOOD DRIVE 2 CMAQ $6,875,448 $5,500,358 $1,375,090

Section 3A / Federal Aid Funded Planning/Adjustments/Pass-throughs $4,726,291 $4,301,033 $425,258

Railroad Crossings S12988 Pioneer Valley Multiple

WEST SPRINGFIELD- RAILROAD 
CROSSING ELIMINATION ON FRONT 
STREET (CROSSING NO. DOT525901A) 2 RRHE $2,600,000 $2,600,000 $0

Flex to FTA S12996 Pioneer Valley
PVTA - Buy Replacement 35-ft Electric 
Buses (Carbon Reduction Program Funding) CRP $2,126,291 $1,701,033 $425,258

Section 3A / Non-Federal Aid Funded $211,474,077 $0 $211,474,077

Bridge On-system NHS 612187 Pioneer Valley Chicopee

CHICOPEE- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, C-
13-038, I-391 OVER (ST 116) CHICOPEE 
STREET 2 NGBP $148,581,581 $0 $148,581,581

Bridge On-system NHS 609409 Pioneer Valley Springfield

SPRINGFIELD- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, 
S-24-016, ARMORY STREET OVER CSX 
MAINLINE & S-24-026, ARMORY STREET 
OVER ABANDONED CSX 2 NGBP $62,892,496 $0 $62,892,496

*Only includes funds counting against obligation authority Reported Date: 1/29/2026 7:29:41 AM Page 3 of 13
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Federal Fiscal Year 2027

Section 1A / Regionally Prioritized Projects $37,709,233 $30,167,386 $7,541,847

Roadway Reconstruction 607231 Pioneer Valley Williamsburg
WILLIAMSBURG- RECONSTRUCTION OF 
MOUNTAIN STREET 1 STBG $9,696,700 $7,757,360 $1,939,340

Roadway Reconstruction 608785 Pioneer Valley South Hadley

SOUTH HADLEY- RECONSTRUCTION OF 
MAIN STREET, FROM THE CHICOPEE 
CITY LINE TO CANAL STREET (0.67 
MILES) 2 STBG $8,204,752 $6,563,802 $1,640,950

Roadway Reconstruction 609286 Pioneer Valley Northampton

NORTHAMPTON- DOWNTOWN 
COMPLETE STREETS CORRIDOR AND 
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON 
MAIN STREET (ROUTE 9) 2 STBG $5,408,787 $4,327,030 $1,081,757

Non-Interstate Pavement 612265 Pioneer Valley
East 
Longmeadow

EAST LONGMEADOW- RESURFACING 
AND RELATED WORK ON NORTH MAIN 
STREET (ROUTE 83) 2 STBG $5,087,724 $4,070,179 $1,017,545

Roadway Reconstruction 612600 Pioneer Valley Westfield

WESTFIELD- INTERSECTION 
IMPROVEMENTS AT SOUTHAMPTON 
ROAD (ROUTE 10/202), SERVISTAR 
INDUSTRIAL WAY AND BARNES 
AIRPORT DRIVE 2 STBG $9,311,270 $7,449,016 $1,862,254

STBG Programmed $37,709,233 $30,167,386 $7,541,847

Total Programmed for Pioneer Valley Region Projects* $37,709,233 $30,167,386 $7,541,847

Program Target for Pioneer Valley Region Projects $38,399,206 $30,719,365 $7,679,841

Target Funds Available for Pioneer Valley Region Projects $689,973 $551,979 $137,994

Section 1B / Earmark or Discretionary Grant Funded Projects $24,200,720 $20,410,175 $3,790,545

Bridge Off-system Local 
NB 610779 Pioneer Valley Hampden

HAMPDEN- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, H-04
-004, ROCKADUNDEE BRIDGE OVER 
SCANTIC RIVER 2 BROFF $3,914,040 $3,914,040 $0

*Only includes funds counting against obligation authority Reported Date: 1/29/2026 7:29:41 AM Page 4 of 13
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Earmark Discretionary 611965 Pioneer Valley Holyoke

HOLYOKE- INTERSECTION 
IMPROVEMENTS AT BEECH STREET, 
RESNIC BOULEVARD, AND WEST 
FRANKLIN STREET 2 HPP-100 $238,340 $238,340 $0

Earmark Discretionary 612079 Pioneer Valley Chicopee

CHICOPEE- HUGH SCOTT STREIBER 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS 
(SRTS) 2 HPP-100 $283,018 $283,018 $0

Earmark Discretionary 608466 Pioneer Valley Granby

GRANBY- RESURFACING AND RELATED 
WORK ON ROUTE 202 FROM KENDALL 
STREET TO SCHOOL STREET 2 HPP-100 $325,039 $325,039 $0

Bridge Systematic 
Maintenance NB 612506 Multiple Multiple

HATFIELD- WHATELY- BRIDGE 
PRESERVATION, H-11-030, W-33-019,  W-
33-020, ROUTES 5 & 10 OVER I-91 
(SEPARATE CROSSINGS) 2 HIP-BR $18,952,723 $15,162,178 $3,790,545

Earmark Discretionary 608785 Pioneer Valley South Hadley

SOUTH HADLEY- RECONSTRUCTION OF 
MAIN STREET, FROM THE CHICOPEE 
CITY LINE TO CANAL STREET (0.67 
MILES) 2 HPP-100 $487,560 $487,560 $0

Section 2A / State Prioritized Reliability Projects $10,539,500 $8,485,550 $2,053,950

Bridge On-system NHS 612494 Pioneer Valley Multiple

SPRINGFIELD- WEST SPRINGFIELD- 
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, S-24-003=W-21-
002, (US-20) PARK AVENUE OVER 
CONNECTICUT RIVER 2 NHPP $10,000,000 $8,000,000 $2,000,000

Safety Improvements 612649 Pioneer Valley Multiple

WEST SPRINGFIELD- AGAWAM- GUIDE 
AND TRAFFIC SIGN REPLACEMENT ON A 
SECTION OF US 5 AND ROUTE 57 2 HSIP $539,500 $485,550 $53,950

Section 2B / State Prioritized Modernization Projects $13,604,762 $11,530,930 $2,073,832

Intersection Improvements 611965 Pioneer Valley Holyoke

HOLYOKE- INTERSECTION 
IMPROVEMENTS AT BEECH STREET, 
RESNIC BOULEVARD, AND WEST 
FRANKLIN STREET 2 HSIP $6,471,207 $5,824,086 $647,121

*Only includes funds counting against obligation authority Reported Date: 1/29/2026 7:29:41 AM Page 5 of 13
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Safe Routes to School 612079 Pioneer Valley Chicopee

CHICOPEE- HUGH SCOTT STREIBER 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS 
(SRTS) 2 TAP $2,328,543 $1,862,834 $465,709

Roadway Reconstruction 608466 Pioneer Valley Granby

GRANBY- RESURFACING AND RELATED 
WORK ON ROUTE 202 FROM KENDALL 
STREET TO SCHOOL STREET 2 NHPP $4,805,012 $3,844,010 $961,002

Section 3A / Federal Aid Funded Planning/Adjustments/Pass-throughs $4,288,069 $3,950,455 $337,614

Railroad Crossings S12988 Pioneer Valley Multiple

WEST SPRINGFIELD- RAILROAD 
CROSSING ELIMINATION ON FRONT 
STREET (CROSSING NO. DOT525901A) 2 RRHE $2,600,000 $2,600,000 $0

Flex to FTA S12996 Pioneer Valley
PVTA - Buy Replacement 35-ft Electric 
Buses (Carbon Reduction Program Funding) CRP $1,688,069 $1,350,455 $337,614

Section 3A / Non-Federal Aid Funded $190,979,377 $0 $190,979,377

Bridge On-system Non-
NHS 612175 Pioneer Valley Russell

RUSSELL- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, R-13-
004, BLANDFORD STAGE ROAD OVER 
STAGE BROOK 1 NGBP $2,269,488 $0 $2,269,488

Bridge On-system NHS 612160 Pioneer Valley Multiple

MONSON- PALMER- BRIDGE 
REPLACEMENT, M-27-008=P-01-008, 
ROUTE 32 OVER QUABOAG RIVER 2 NGBP $9,658,277 $0 $9,658,277

Bridge On-system NHS 612176 Pioneer Valley Huntington

HUNTINGTON- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, 
H-27-008, ST 112 WORTHINGTON ROAD 
OVER WATER POND BROOK 1 NGBP $5,092,100 $0 $5,092,100

Bridge On-system Non-
NHS 612167 Pioneer Valley Springfield

SPRINGFIELD- 3 BRIDGE 
REPLACEMENTS, S-24-017, ST. JAMES 
AVENUE OVER CSX, S-24-070, TAPLEY 
STREET OVER I-291 AND CSX, S-24-071, 
ST. JAMES AVENUE OVER I-291 2 NGBP $150,778,368 $0 $150,778,368

Bridge On-system Non-
NHS 600935 Pioneer Valley Holyoke

HOLYOKE- BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS, H-
21-014, ROUTE 141 (APPLETON STREET) 
OVER SECOND LEVEL CANAL & H-21-020 
OVER FIRST LEVEL CANAL 2 NGBP $23,181,144 $0 $23,181,144

*Only includes funds counting against obligation authority Reported Date: 1/29/2026 7:29:41 AM Page 6 of 13
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Federal Fiscal Year 2028

Section 1A / Regionally Prioritized Projects $39,309,776 $31,447,821 $7,861,955

Roadway Reconstruction 608423 Pioneer Valley Easthampton

EASTHAMPTON- IMPROVEMENTS AND 
RELATED WORK ON ROUTE 10, FROM 
WEST STREET TO THE NORTHAMPTON 
TOWN LINE 2 STBG $6,219,450 $4,975,560 $1,243,890

Roadway Reconstruction 609286 Pioneer Valley Northampton

NORTHAMPTON- DOWNTOWN 
COMPLETE STREETS CORRIDOR AND 
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON 
MAIN STREET (ROUTE 9) 2 STBG $18,314,479 $14,651,583 $3,662,896

Non-Interstate Pavement 612257 Pioneer Valley Longmeadow

LONGMEADOW- RESURFACING AND 
RELATED WORK ON LONGMEADOW 
STREET (ROUTE 5) (PHASE 1) 2 STBG $5,771,534 $4,617,227 $1,154,307

Non-Interstate Pavement 612265 Pioneer Valley
East 
Longmeadow

EAST LONGMEADOW- RESURFACING 
AND RELATED WORK ON NORTH MAIN 
STREET (ROUTE 83) 2 STBG $4,100,000 $3,280,000 $820,000

Roadway Reconstruction 612780 Pioneer Valley Southampton

SOUTHAMPTON- 
REHABILITATION/RECONSTRUCTION & 
RELATED WORK ON EAST STREET, 
FROM COLLEGE HIGHWAY (ROUTE 10) 
TO WHISPERING MEADOW LANE 2 STBG $4,904,313 $3,923,450 $980,863

STBG Programmed $39,309,776 $31,447,821 $7,861,955

Total Programmed for Pioneer Valley Region Projects* $39,309,776 $31,447,821 $7,861,955

Program Target for Pioneer Valley Region Projects $39,927,211 $31,941,769 $7,985,442

Target Funds Available for Pioneer Valley Region Projects $617,435 $493,948 $123,487

Section 1B / Earmark or Discretionary Grant Funded Projects $112,120,393 $89,696,314 $22,424,079

Bridge On-System NHS NB 612494 Pioneer Valley Multiple

SPRINGFIELD- WEST SPRINGFIELD- 
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, S-24-003=W-21-
002, (US-20) PARK AVENUE OVER 
CONNECTICUT RIVER 2 HIP-BRRR $62,000,000 $49,600,000 $12,400,000

*Only includes funds counting against obligation authority Reported Date: 1/29/2026 7:29:41 AM Page 7 of 13
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Bridge On-system Non-
NHS NB 605340 Pioneer Valley Springfield

SPRINGFIELD- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, 
S-24-028, ST. JAMES AVENUE OVER 
CONRAIL RAILROAD (ABANDONED) 2 HIP-BR $10,378,249 $8,302,599 $2,075,650

Bridge Off-System State 
NB 609413 Pioneer Valley Palmer

PALMER- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, P-01-
054, FLYNT STREET OVER I-90 2 BROFFS $6,568,312 $5,254,650 $1,313,662

Bridge Off-System State 
NB 613139 Pioneer Valley Monson

MONSON- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, M-27-
026, STAFFORD HOLLOW ROAD OVER 
NECRR 2 BROFFS $5,295,478 $4,236,382 $1,059,096

Bridge On-system Non-
NHS NB 607675 Pioneer Valley Williamsburg

WILLIAMSBURG- BRIDGE 
REPLACEMENT, W-36-011 & W-36-017, 
BRIDGE STREET OVER THE MILL RIVER 
AND SOUTH MAIN STREET OVER THE 
MILL RIVER 1 HIP-BR $11,162,163 $8,929,730 $2,232,433

Bridge Systematic 
Maintenance NB 612506 Multiple Multiple

HATFIELD- WHATELY- BRIDGE 
PRESERVATION, H-11-030, W-33-019,  W-
33-020, ROUTES 5 & 10 OVER I-91 
(SEPARATE CROSSINGS) 2 HIP-BR $16,716,191 $13,372,953 $3,343,238

Section 2A / State Prioritized Reliability Projects $35,739,557 $31,365,601 $4,373,956

Bridge On-system NHS 612494 Pioneer Valley Multiple

SPRINGFIELD- WEST SPRINGFIELD- 
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, S-24-003=W-21-
002, (US-20) PARK AVENUE OVER 
CONNECTICUT RIVER 2 NHPP $6,606,066 $5,284,853 $1,321,213

Bridge On-system NHS 612494 Pioneer Valley Multiple

SPRINGFIELD- WEST SPRINGFIELD- 
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, S-24-003=W-21-
002, (US-20) PARK AVENUE OVER 
CONNECTICUT RIVER 2 NHPP-PEN $1,393,934 $1,115,147 $278,787

Interstate Pavement 613314 Pioneer Valley Multiple

HOLYOKE- WEST SPRINGFIELD- 
INTERSTATE PAVEMENT 
PRESERVATION AND RELATED WORK 
ON I-91 2 NHPP-I $13,115,520 $11,803,968 $1,311,552

Interstate Pavement 613315 Pioneer Valley Multiple

HOLYOKE- EASTHAMPTON- INTERSTATE 
PAVEMENT PRESERVATION AND 
RELATED WORK ON I-91 2 NHPP-I $14,624,037 $13,161,633 $1,462,404

*Only includes funds counting against obligation authority Reported Date: 1/29/2026 7:29:41 AM Page 8 of 13
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Section 2B / State Prioritized Modernization Projects $5,455,603 $4,364,482 $1,091,121

Safe Routes to School 612772 Pioneer Valley Easthampton
EASTHAMPTON- MOUNTAIN VIEW 
SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS (SRTS) 2 TAP $1,779,603 $1,423,682 $355,921

Safe Routes to School 613397 Pioneer Valley Southampton

SOUTHAMPTON- WILLIAM E. NORRIS 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS 
(SRTS) 2 TAP $2,059,966 $1,647,973 $411,993

Safe Routes to School 613442 Pioneer Valley Holyoke

HOLYOKE- H.B. LAWRENCE 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS 
(SRTS) 2 TAP $1,616,034 $1,292,827 $323,207

Section 3A / Federal Aid Funded Planning/Adjustments/Pass-throughs $5,579,845 $4,983,876 $595,969

Railroad Crossings S12988 Pioneer Valley Multiple

WEST SPRINGFIELD- RAILROAD 
CROSSING ELIMINATION ON FRONT 
STREET (CROSSING NO. DOT525901A) 2 RRHE $2,600,000 $2,600,000 $0

Flex to FTA S12996 Pioneer Valley
PVTA - Buy Replacement 35-ft Electric 
Buses (Carbon Reduction Program Funding) CRP $2,979,845 $2,383,876 $595,969

*Only includes funds counting against obligation authority Reported Date: 1/29/2026 7:29:41 AM Page 9 of 13
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Federal Fiscal Year 2029

Section 1A / Regionally Prioritized Projects $38,685,380 $30,948,304 $7,737,076

Non-Interstate Pavement 612257 Pioneer Valley Longmeadow

LONGMEADOW- RESURFACING AND 
RELATED WORK ON LONGMEADOW 
STREET (ROUTE 5) (PHASE 1) 2 STBG $5,182,882 $4,146,306 $1,036,576

Roadway Reconstruction 612258 Pioneer Valley Easthampton

EASTHAMPTON- DOWNTOWN 
COMPLETE STREETS IMPROVEMENTS 
ON MAIN AND NORTHAMPTON STREETS 
(ROUTE 10) 2 STBG $10,111,138 $8,088,910 $2,022,228

Roadway Reconstruction 612780 Pioneer Valley Southampton

SOUTHAMPTON- 
REHABILITATION/RECONSTRUCTION & 
RELATED WORK ON EAST STREET, 
FROM COLLEGE HIGHWAY (ROUTE 10) 
TO WHISPERING MEADOW LANE 2 STBG $7,640,000 $6,112,000 $1,528,000

Roadway Reconstruction 612984 Pioneer Valley Monson
MONSON- RESURFACING AND RELATED 
WORK ON MAIN STREET (ROUTE 32) 2 STBG $6,292,676 $5,034,141 $1,258,535

Safety Improvements 613320 Pioneer Valley Holyoke
HOLYOKE- CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS 
ON HIGH AND MAPLE STREETS 2 STBG $8,000,000 $6,400,000 $1,600,000

Bicycle and Pedestrian S13264 Pioneer Valley Valley Bike Share Phase 3 CMAQ $1,458,684 $1,166,947 $291,737

CMAQ Programmed $1,458,684 $1,166,947 $291,737

STBG Programmed $37,226,696 $29,781,357 $7,445,339

Total Programmed for Pioneer Valley Region Projects* $38,685,380 $30,948,304 $7,737,076

Program Target for Pioneer Valley Region Projects $39,629,701 $31,703,761 $7,925,940

Target Funds Available for Pioneer Valley Region Projects $944,321 $755,457 $188,864

Section 1B / Earmark or Discretionary Grant Funded Projects $80,343,861 $66,343,861 $14,000,000

Bridge On-System NHS NB 612494 Pioneer Valley Multiple

SPRINGFIELD- WEST SPRINGFIELD- 
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, S-24-003=W-21-
002, (US-20) PARK AVENUE OVER 
CONNECTICUT RIVER 2 HIP-BRRR $70,000,000 $56,000,000 $14,000,000

*Only includes funds counting against obligation authority Reported Date: 1/29/2026 7:29:41 AM Page 10 of 13
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Bridge Off-system Local 
NB 613302 Pioneer Valley Belchertown

BELCHERTOWN- BRIDGE 
REPLACEMENT, B-05-006 (0PE), 
BARDWELL STREET OVER JABISH 
BROOK 2 BROFF $10,343,861 $10,343,861 $0

Section 2A / State Prioritized Reliability Projects $102,012,293 $81,609,834 $20,402,459

Bridge On-system NHS 613119 Pioneer Valley Multiple

LUDLOW- SPRINGFIELD- BRIDGE 
REPLACEMENT, L-16-008=S-24-002, ST 
21 (LUDLOW AVENUE) OVER CHICOPEE 
RIVER 2 NHPP-PEN $55,501,987 $44,401,590 $11,100,397

Bridge On-system Non-
NHS 613135 Pioneer Valley Chicopee

CHICOPEE- SUPERSTRUCTURE 
REPLACEMENT OF C-13-003, ROUTE 116 
OVER BMRR 2 NHPP $20,794,631 $16,635,705 $4,158,926

Non-Interstate Pavement 608489 Pioneer Valley Wilbraham
WILBRAHAM- RESURFACING AND 
RELATED WORK ON ROUTE 20 2 NHPP $25,715,675 $20,572,540 $5,143,135

Section 2B / State Prioritized Modernization Projects $1,412,927 $1,130,342 $282,585

Safe Routes to School 613515 Pioneer Valley Springfield

SPRINGFIELD- SAMUEL BOWLES 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS 
(SRTS) 2 TAP $1,412,927 $1,130,342 $282,585

Section 2C / State Prioritized Expansion Projects $17,629,257 $14,103,406 $3,525,851

Bicycle and Pedestrian 613484 Pioneer Valley Southampton

SOUTHAMPTON- GREENWAY RAIL TRAIL 
CONSTRUCTION, FROM COLEMAN ROAD 
TO ROUTE 10 2 CMAQ $17,629,257 $14,103,406 $3,525,851

Section 3A / Federal Aid Funded Planning/Adjustments/Pass-throughs $8,846,750 $7,597,400 $1,249,350

Railroad Crossings S12988 Pioneer Valley Multiple

WEST SPRINGFIELD- RAILROAD 
CROSSING ELIMINATION ON FRONT 
STREET (CROSSING NO. DOT525901A) 2 RRHE $2,600,000 $2,600,000 $0

Flex to FTA S12996 Pioneer Valley
PVTA - Buy Replacement 35-ft Electric 
Buses (Carbon Reduction Program Funding) CRP $6,246,750 $4,997,400 $1,249,350

*Only includes funds counting against obligation authority Reported Date: 1/29/2026 7:29:41 AM Page 11 of 13
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Program MassDOT 
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Federal Funds Non-Federal 
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Federal Fiscal Year 2030

Section 1A / Regionally Prioritized Projects $31,612,499 $25,289,999 $6,322,500

Roadway Reconstruction 610664 Pioneer Valley Springfield

SPRINGFIELD- RECONSTRUCTION OF 
BIRNIE AVENUE AT GERENA SCHOOL 
PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL 2 STBG $4,877,857 $3,902,286 $975,571

Intersection Improvements 611964 Pioneer Valley Springfield

SPRINGFIELD- INTERSECTION 
IMPROVEMENTS AT CAREW STREET 
AND DWIGHT STREET 2 STBG $9,094,522 $7,275,618 $1,818,904

Roadway Reconstruction 612258 Pioneer Valley Easthampton

EASTHAMPTON- DOWNTOWN 
COMPLETE STREETS IMPROVEMENTS 
ON MAIN AND NORTHAMPTON STREETS 
(ROUTE 10) 2 STBG $9,000,000 $7,200,000 $1,800,000

Safety Improvements 613320 Pioneer Valley Holyoke
HOLYOKE- CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS 
ON HIGH AND MAPLE STREETS 2 STBG $8,640,120 $6,912,096 $1,728,024

STBG Programmed $31,612,499 $25,289,999 $6,322,500

Total Programmed for Pioneer Valley Region Projects* $31,612,499 $25,289,999 $6,322,500

Program Target for Pioneer Valley Region Projects $40,263,468 $32,210,774 $8,052,694

Target Funds Available for Pioneer Valley Region Projects $8,650,969 $6,920,775 $1,730,194

Section 2A / State Prioritized Reliability Projects $94,601,996 $75,681,597 $18,920,399

Bridge On-system NHS 612494 Pioneer Valley Multiple

SPRINGFIELD- WEST SPRINGFIELD- 
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, S-24-003=W-21-
002, (US-20) PARK AVENUE OVER 
CONNECTICUT RIVER 2 NHPP-PEN $70,000,000 $56,000,000 $14,000,000

Bridge On-system NHS 613119 Pioneer Valley Multiple

LUDLOW- SPRINGFIELD- BRIDGE 
REPLACEMENT, L-16-008=S-24-002, ST 
21 (LUDLOW AVENUE) OVER CHICOPEE 
RIVER 2 NHPP $18,125,684 $14,500,547 $3,625,137

*Only includes funds counting against obligation authority Reported Date: 1/29/2026 7:29:41 AM Page 12 of 13
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Bridge On-system NHS 613119 Pioneer Valley Multiple

LUDLOW- SPRINGFIELD- BRIDGE 
REPLACEMENT, L-16-008=S-24-002, ST 
21 (LUDLOW AVENUE) OVER CHICOPEE 
RIVER 2 NHPP-PEN $3,874,316 $3,099,453 $774,863

Highway Resiliency 
Improvement Program 613651 Pioneer Valley Blandford

BLANDFORD- CULVERT REPLACEMENT, 
B-14-028, ROUTE 23 OVER POND BROOK 1 PRCT $2,601,996 $2,081,597 $520,399

Section 2B / State Prioritized Modernization Projects $5,000,000 $4,000,000 $1,000,000

Roadway Reconstruction 608787 Pioneer Valley Williamsburg

WILLIAMSBURG- CONSTRUCTION OF 
THE "MILL RIVER GREENWAY" SHARED 
USE PATH 1 NHPP $5,000,000 $4,000,000 $1,000,000

Section 2C / State Prioritized Expansion Projects $6,423,790 $5,139,032 $1,284,758

Bicycle and Pedestrian 612245 Pioneer Valley Belchertown
BELCHERTOWN- MASS CENTRAL RAIL 
TRAIL (MCRT, SECTION 1C) 2 CMAQ $6,423,790 $5,139,032 $1,284,758

Section 3A / Federal Aid Funded Planning/Adjustments/Pass-throughs $10,000,000 $10,000,000 $0

Railroad Crossings S12988 Pioneer Valley Multiple

WEST SPRINGFIELD- RAILROAD 
CROSSING ELIMINATION ON FRONT 
STREET (CROSSING NO. DOT525901A) 2 RRHE $10,000,000 $10,000,000 $0

Pioneer Valley Region Total Program Summary $1,150,659,967 $610,696,231 $539,963,736

*Only includes funds counting against obligation authority Reported Date: 1/29/2026 7:29:41 AM Page 13 of 13
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